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Chuck Smithers
President

president@bbuuc.org

Madeline Sims
Secretary

secretary@bbuuc.org

David Prohofsky
Treasurer

treasurer@bbuuc.org

Alyssa Halliday
Trustee

trustee_ahalliday@bbuuc.org

Cindi Jorgensen
Trustee

trustee_cjorgensen@bbuuc.org

Nominating Committee1

Claudia Marshall, Linda Mowers and Kris Kines
nominating@bbuuc.org

Ministries
I.C.A.R.E.
Co-Chairs

Carole Hawkins & 
Molly Brady
icare@bbuuc.org

BEACON
Youth Ministry
beacon@bbuuc.org

Rainbow/Welcoming 
Congregation

Elizabeth DeCoux
wcm@bbuuc.org

Council of Committees

Caring
Cindi Jorgensen
caring@bbuuc.org

Finance
Open

finance@bbuuc.org

Worship
Linda Mowers & 

Caitlin Regan
worship@bbuuc.org

Facilities
Steve McCullar
Lesley Lybrook
facilities@bbuuc.org

Lifespan Religious Education
Joani Maskell & Marilyn Smart

LRE@bbuuc.org

Membership
Julie Smithers

membership@bbuuc.org

Social Action
Claudia Marshall

social_action@bbuuc.org

PR & Communications
Open

PR@bbuuc.org

Stewardship
Open

stewardship@bbuuc.org

Programming
Liz Baldwin

programs@bbuuc.org

Hospitality
Lee Plumb

hospitality@bbuuc.org

Co-Directors of Religious 
Education

Heather Chapple
DLRE_heather@bbuuc.org

Beth Curtis
DLRE_beth@bbuuc.org

Teams
Memorial Garden
Eileen Morrison

Library
Madeline Sims
library@bbuuc.org

Safety
Open

safety@bbuuc.org

Governance Structure
FY 2023 -2024

1 Elected

Pastoral Care Team
chaplain@bbuuc.org

Affiliated Community 
Minister

Rev. Carmen Emerson
revcme@gmail.com

Childcare Providers

7/27/2023

Mentors & DLRE 
Team

Healthy Congregation 
Ministry

Linda Mowers
hct@bbuuc.org

READI Ministry
Claudia Marshall
readi@bbuuc.org

Office Administrator
Beth Curtis

office@bbuuc.org

Sexton
Joshua Dean

sexton@bbuuc.org

Board Task Forces
Information Technology

David Christenson
tech@bbuuc.org

Diane Freeman
Trustee

trustee_dfreeman@bbuuc.org


